Digital Output Modules for
Compact FieldPoint and FieldPoint
569National Instruments • Tel: (800) 433-3488 • Fax: (512) 683-9300 • info@ni.com • ni.com
D
igital O
utput M
odules
Industrial Control and D

Visit ni.com/info and enter cfpdo400, cfpdo401, cfpdo403, cfpdo410,
fpdo400, fpdo401, fpdo403, and/or fpdo410.
Ordering Information
To next channel
[c]FP-DO-400/401/410
+
–COM (Ch 0)
VOUT (Ch 0)
V C
VSUP (Ch 0)
COM (Ch 0)
Load
COM (Ch 1)
VSUP (Ch 1)
COM (Ch 1)
Load
COM (Ch n)
VSUP (Ch n)
COM (Ch n)
Load
5–30 VDC
External
Power Supply
VOUT (Ch 1)
VOUT (Ch n)
Output
Circuitry
Output
Circuitry
Output
Circuitry
Output
Circuitry
Digital Output Modules for
Compact FieldPoint and FieldPoint
571National Instruments • Tel: (800) 433-3488 • Fax: (512) 683-9300 • info@ni.com • ni.com
D
igital O
utput M
odules
Industrial Control and D
istributed I/O
Typical for -40 to 70 °C unless otherwise noted.
Digital Output Channels
Number of output channels
[c]FP-DO-400, [c]FP-DO-410 ....................... 8
[c]FP-DO-401, [c]FP-DO-403 ....................... 16
Voltage range ................................................... 5-30 VDC
Output impedance at 10-30 V.......................... 0.3 Ω
(0.3 V drop at 1 A)
[c]FP-DO-403 .............................................. 0.12 Ω